Product Details

Qty Unit Price Subtotal
Engineering - OptiPlex Small Form Factor (Plus
1. 7020) 1 £861.35 £861.35
(210-BKWN)
Premier discount -£1,401.95
Estimated delivery if purchased today: 15/05/2024
Module Description SKU Tax Type Qty
Components
OptiPlex Small OptiPlex Small Form Factor Plus 7020 210-BKWN SR 1
Form Factor (Plus
7020)
Processor Intel® Core™ i7 14700 vPro® (33 MB cache, 20 cores, 28 threads, up to 338-CNCK SR 1
5.3 GHz Turbo)
Operating System Windows 11 Pro, English, Dutch, French, German, Italian 619-APWY SR 1
Memory 32 GB, 1 x 32 GB, DDR5 370-BBPW SR 1
Storage 512GB M.2 PCle NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive 400-BQRY,400- SR 1
BOTB,773-
BBBC,412-AAQT
Speakers No Internal Speaker 520-AARK SR 1
Graphics Intel® Graphics 490-BBFG SR 1
Optical Drive 8x DVD+/-RW 9.5mm ODD 429-ABFH,325- SR 1
BDSH
Wireless No Wireless LAN Card 555-BKHY SR 1
Network Adapters No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC included) 555-BBJO SR 1
(NIC)
Power Cord UK Power Cord 450-AANJ SR 1
Documentation English, French, German, Italian, Dutch Shipping Docs 340-ACCX SR 1
Placemat Quick Start Guide & Battery Data Sheet 340-DMJC,340- SR 1
DNBD
Additional Storage Additional 3.5 inch, 4TB, 5400rpm, SATA, Hard Disk Drive 401-ACKP SR 1
3rd Storage No Additional Hard Drive 401-AANH SR 1
Keyboard Dell Multimedia Keyboard-KB216 - UK (QWERTY) - Black 580-ADDF SR 1
Mouse Dell Optical Mouse-MS116 - Black 570-ABJO SR 1
System Monitoring System Monitoring not selected in this configuration 817-BBSI SR 1
Options
Wireless Driver  None 340-AFMQ SR 1
Serial Port No PCle add-in-card 492-BBFF SR 1
Adapter
Additional Video No Additional Video Ports 492-BCKH SR 1
Ports
Add-in Cards No Additional Add In Cards 382-BBHX SR 1
Adapter No Additional Cable 379-BBCY SR 1
Additional Storage No Media Card Reader 379-BBHM SR 1
Devices - Media
Reader
Chassis Options  OptiPlex SFF Plus with 260W Bronze Power Supply 329-BJXN SR 1
Systems Intel vPro® Enterprise 631-BBQN SR 1
Management
Dell Corporation Ltd, c/o 1st & 2nd Floor, One Creechurch Place, London, EC3A 5AF, United Kingdom Quote No.: 3400006980573
Page 2

Dell Corporation Limited, Registered in England No. 2081369. Registered Office: c/o 1st & 2nd Floor, One Creechurch Place, London, EC3A 5AF, United
Kingdom. VAT Registration No. 635 8235 28, WEE/CE0092VV Phone No: 0800 587 1456. An up-to-date list of names of every company director containing
the particulars indicated in paragraphs (a), (b) and (c) of Section 196(1) of the Companies Act 1963 is available on application from the registered office.



Operating System OS-Windows Media Not Included
Recovery Options

Order Information Dell Order

EPEAT 2018 EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver)

ENERGY STAR ENERGY STAR Qualified

EAN/UPC Labels No UPC Label

TPM Security Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled)
Shipping Material OptiPlex Small Form Factor Packaging and Labels

FGA Module Custom BTO Configuration

Optical Software No CyberLink Media Suite Essentials

Label Regulatory Label for OptiPlex SFF Plus Power Supply
Processor Label Intel Core i7 vPro Enterprise Processor Label

Raid Connectivity NO RAID

Transportation Desktop Standard shipment

from ODM to

region

Intel Intel® Rapid Storage Technology Driver
Responsiveness

Technologies

ICPS No ICPS

System Asset Asset Tag - ProSupport (Website, barcode, Onboard MacAddress)
Identification -

Standard

Shipping Box Order Configuration Shipbox Label (Ship Date, Model, Processor Speed,
Labels - Standard HDD Size, RAM)

BIOS Dell Deployment Ready Enabled PC

Configuration -

Standard

Dell ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service after remote diagnosis with
Services:ExtendedHW-SW Support, 60 Month(s)

Service

Service Basic Onsite Service after remote diagnosis with Hardware-Only Support,

36 Month(s)
Microsoft Office  No Microsoft Office License Included 30 day Trial Offer Only

Home and Small No anti-virus software
Business Security
solutions

Windows AutoPilotNo AutoPilot
Software Stack  Dell Additional Software

620-AALW

799-AANV
379-BDTO
387-BBLW
389-BDCE
329-BBJL

328-BDMI,328-
BDMG

817-BBCE
632-BBBJ
389-FGCzZ
389-EDDR
817-BBBN
800-BBIO

658-BFSK

650-BBBG

293-10025,494-

31477

293-10049,494-

31478

696-10421,696-
10356,696-10362

199-BIKJ,199-
BIKK

709-BCGE

630-ABBT

650-AAAM

340-CKSZ
634-CHFP

SR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

SR

SR
SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR

SR
SR

A A A A A A

[ U U U

Purchase Order Number:

Customer Signature:

Date:

-
CONNECT WITH DELL: n ,‘ I n

Dell Corporation Ltd, c/o 1st & 2nd Floor, One Creechurch Place, London, EC3A 5AF, United Kingdom

Dell Corporation Limited, Registered in England No. 2081369. Registered Office: c/o 1st & 2nd Floor, One Creechurch Place, London, EC3A 5AF, United

Kingdom. VAT Registration No. 635 8235 28, WEE/CE0092VV Phone No: 0800 587 1456. An up-to-date list of names of every company director containing

the particulars indicated in paragraphs (a), (b) and (c) of Section 196(1) of the Companies Act 1963 is available on application from the registered office.

Quote No.: 3400006980573
Page 3


https://www.facebook.com/DellUK/
https://twitter.com/DellUK
https://www.linkedin.com/company/dell/

