## **Product Details**

		Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
1.	Engineering - OptiPlex Small Form Factor (Plus 7020) (210-BKWN)	1	£861.35	£861.35
Premier discount				- £1,401.95
Estimate	d delivery if purchased today: 15/05/2024			

Module	Description	SKU	Тах Туре	Qty
Components				
OptiPlex Small Form Factor (Plus 7020)	OptiPlex Small Form Factor Plus 7020	210-BKWN	SR	1
Processor	Intel® Core™ i7 14700 vPro® (33 MB cache, 20 cores, 28 threads, up to 5.3 GHz Turbo)	338-CNCK	SR	1
Operating System	Windows 11 Pro, English, Dutch, French, German, Italian	619-APWY	SR	1
Memory	32 GB, 1 x 32 GB, DDR5	370-BBPW	SR	1
Storage	512GB M.2 PCIe NVMe Class 40 Solid State Drive	400-BQRY,400- BOTB,773- BBBC,412-AAQT	SR	1
Speakers	No Internal Speaker	520-AARK	SR	1
Graphics	Intel® Graphics	490-BBFG	SR	1
Optical Drive	8x DVD+/-RW 9.5mm ODD	429-ABFH,325- BDSH	SR	1
Wireless	No Wireless LAN Card	555-BKHY	SR	1
Network Adapters (NIC)	No Additional Network Card Selected (Integrated NIC included)	555-BBJO	SR	1
Power Cord	UK Power Cord	450-AANJ	SR	1
Documentation	English, French, German, Italian, Dutch Shipping Docs	340-ACCX	SR	1
Placemat	Quick Start Guide & Battery Data Sheet	340-DMJC,340- DNBD	SR	1
Additional Storage	e Additional 3.5 inch, 4TB, 5400rpm, SATA, Hard Disk Drive	401-ACKP	SR	1
3rd Storage	No Additional Hard Drive	401-AANH	SR	1
Keyboard	Dell Multimedia Keyboard-KB216 - UK (QWERTY) - Black	580-ADDF	SR	1
Mouse	Dell Optical Mouse-MS116 - Black	570-ABJO	SR	1
System Monitorin Options	gSystem Monitoring not selected in this configuration	817-BBSI	SR	1
Wireless Driver	None	340-AFMQ	SR	1
Serial Port Adapter	No PCle add-in-card	492-BBFF	SR	1
Additional Video Ports	No Additional Video Ports	492-BCKH	SR	1
Add-in Cards	No Additional Add In Cards	382-BBHX	SR	1
Adapter	No Additional Cable	379-BBCY	SR	1
Additional Storago Devices - Media Reader	e No Media Card Reader	379-BBHM	SR	1
Chassis Options	OptiPlex SFF Plus with 260W Bronze Power Supply	329-BJXN	SR	1
Systems Management	Intel vPro® Enterprise	631-BBQN	SR	1

Operating System Recovery Options	OS-Windows Media Not Included	620-AALW	SR	1
Order Information	Dell Order	799-AANV	SR	1
EPEAT 2018	EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver)	379-BDTO	SR	1
ENERGY STAR	ENERGY STAR Qualified	387-BBLW	SR	1
EAN/UPC Labels	No UPC Label	389-BDCE	SR	1
TPM Security	Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled)	329-BBJL	SR	1
Shipping Material	OptiPlex Small Form Factor Packaging and Labels	328-BDMI,328- BDMG	SR	1
FGA Module	Custom BTO Configuration	817-BBCE	SR	1
Optical Software	No CyberLink Media Suite Essentials	632-BBBJ	SR	1
Label	Regulatory Label for OptiPlex SFF Plus Power Supply	389-FGCZ	SR	1
Processor Label	Intel Core i7 vPro Enterprise Processor Label	389-EDDR	SR	1
Raid Connectivity	NO RAID	817-BBBN	SR	1
Transportation from ODM to region	Desktop Standard shipment	800-BBIO	SR	1
Intel Responsiveness Technologies	Intel® Rapid Storage Technology Driver	658-BFSK	SR	1
ICPS	No ICPS	650-BBBG	SR	1
System Asset Identification - Standard	Asset Tag - ProSupport (Website, barcode, Onboard MacAddress)	293-10025,494- 31477	SR	1
Shipping Box Labels - Standard	Order Configuration Shipbox Label (Ship Date, Model, Processor Speed, HDD Size, RAM)	293-10049,494- 31478	SR	1
BIOS Configuration - Standard	Dell Deployment Ready Enabled PC	696-10421,696- 10356,696-10362	SR	1
Dell Services:Extended Service	ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service after remote diagnosis with dHW-SW Support, 60 Month(s)	199-BIKJ,199- BIKK	SR	1
Service	Basic Onsite Service after remote diagnosis with Hardware-Only Support, 36 Month(s)	709-BCGE	SR	1
Microsoft Office	No Microsoft Office License Included 30 day Trial Offer Only	630-ABBT	SR	1
Home and Small Business Security solutions	No anti-virus software	650-AAAM	SR	1
Windows AutoPilotNo AutoPilot		340-CKSZ	SR	1
Software Stack	Dell Additional Software	634-CHFP	SR	1

Purchase Order Number:	
Customer Signature:	
Date:	

CONNECT WITH DELL:





